

jsn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.16393 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO.16392 OF 2025

Devyani Gulabsi

...Applicant

Versus

Saidale Co-Operative Housing Soc. Ltd.

...Defendants

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2458 OF 2025

IN

SUIT (L) NO.16392 OF 2025

Crest Residency Pvt. Ltd.

...Applicant

Versus

Devyani Gulabsi

...Defendants

Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman i/b. Mr. Lokesh Zade for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr. Nirav shah and Ms. Niharika Singh i/b. Little and Co. for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Counsel, with Mr. N.N. Bhadrashete i/b. Ms. Priyanka N. Bhadrashete for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4, 5 to 7.

Mr. Virag Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel i/b. Ms. Nipa Gupte for Defendant No.4.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, i/b. Mr. Arjun Lingalod for Defendant Nos.8 to 11.

Mr. Ankit Lohia, Mr. Gaurav Srivatav, Ms. Sankalpita Mullick and i/b. Sonal Doshi and Company for the Defendant Nos.12 to 14.

Ms. Shachi Udeshi and Mr. Aashdin Chivawala and Ms. Juhi Shah i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Defendant Nos.15 and 16.

CORAM : R.I. CHAGLA J.

DATE : 22ND JULY, 2025.

ORDER :

1. The earlier statement made by the learned Senior Counsel for Defendant No.1 shall continue to operate till the next date.

2. Stand over to 30th July, 2025 at 1.00 p.m.

[R.I. CHAGLA J.]