

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 16393 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 16392 OF 2025

Devyani GulabsiPETITIONER

V/S

Saidale Co-operative Housing Society Limited...RESPONDENT

WITH

SUITS LODGING NO. 16392 OF 2025

Devyani GulabsiPLAINTIFF

V/S

Saidale Co-operative Housing Society LimitedDEFENDANT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2458 OF 2025

In

SUITS STAMP NO. 16392 OF 2025

Crest Residency Private LimitedPETITIONER

V/S

Devyani GulabsiRESPONDENT

Mr. Janak Dwarkadas , Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Simil Purohit , Senior Advocate and Mr. Vishal Pattabiraman i/b. Mr. Lokesh Zade for the Applicant /Plaintiff.

Mr. Darius Khambata , Senior Advocate a/w. Mr, Karl Tamboly , Mr. Nirav Shah and Ms. Niharika Singh i/b. Little and Co. for the Defendant No.1.

Mr. Zal Andhyarujina, Senior Counsel, with Mr. N.N. Bhadrashete i/b. Ms. Priyanka N. Bhadrashete for Defendant Nos.2, 3, 4, 5 to 7.

Mr. Viraj Tulzapurkar, Senior Counsel i/b. Ms. Nipa Gupte for Defendant No.4.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar, i/b. Mr. Arjun Lingalod for Defendant Nos.8 to 11.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Ankit Lohia, Ms. Sankalpita Mullick and Ms. Shweta Nisar i/b. Sonal Doshi and Company for the Defendant Nos.12 to 14.

Mr. Pravin Samdhani a/w. Ms. Shachi Udeshi, Mr. Aashdin Chivawala and Ms. Juhi Shah i/b. Wadia Ghandy and Co. for Defendant Nos.15 and 16.

(Called at 1.00 p.m. as Part Heard)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 14th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 21/08/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)